Building Materials and Structures 64 (2021) 137-148
Building Materials and Structures 65 (2022) 137-148  137
Građevinski materijali i konstrukcije
Building Materials and Structures
journal homepage: www.dimk.rs
doi: 10.5937/GRMK2204137R UDK: 691.328.43
 620.173:691.32
Original scientific paper

and the prism fails suddenly. From the stress strain plot shown
Table 3. Specimen details
Series Specimen ID Specimen type
Number of
specimens
Fiber
dosage
(%)
1 LWC Control LWC prism 3 0
2
PP-LWC-0.22
Polypropylene fiber reinforced
lightweight concrete Prism
(PFRLWC)
3 0.22
PP-LWC-0.33 3 0.33
PP-LWC-0.44 3 0.44
PP-LWC-0.55 3 0.55
3
Ju-LWC-0.22
Jute fiber reinforced lightweight
concrete Prism (JFRLWC)
3 0.22
Ju-LWC-0.33 3 0.33
Ju-LWC-0.44 3 0.44
Ju-LWC-0.55 3 0.55
4
Ba-LWC-0.22
Banana fiber reinforced lightweight
concrete Prism (BFRLWC)
3 0.22
Ba-LWC-0.33 3 0.33
Ba-LWC-0.44 3 0.44
Ba-LWC-0.55 3 0.55
5
PP-0.44-GFRP-1
Polypropylene LWC Prism +GFRP
3 0.44
PP-0.44-GFRP-2 3 0.44
PP-0.44-GFRP-3 3 0.44
6
Ju-0.44-GFRP-1
Jute LWC Prism + GFRP
3 0.44